SOERIERHNE R L ERRD e T e e

i = ardh b e b

'
i
"
1
1
3
]

e e e b o

al@lmonie &8 mlowaruae
5-09%0 ruems o

M 88 (@) aflam A1 SO O
Gal0Be Mmaud : 4652 18.05.2017 -@8 aQaisiq’

e 0¢lee00s Hlai@lad gdlve alRL@ BB

30idB)o PO o
O &¥h. BOTVAT
W). HSHoalBs] MeRBd
{rVan&:EEMO QllEMIBINVETIOB e ERAITVIQ Qldn] D)

(ag)) e&o¥leends dleyilad gilme (@) aldBodud @RMENIML. 1, 2 @R©i
coaueilad O TVBEIB BR.UTIEB:w00 BRSMo 6.21QMD.
M@l meumﬂcsags)s {@lagenil
DUIOOS) BEEMIRAD DODOYSHBOS
nJoearéqdoeaua BIELD0SBCAD;

eMEaHOD OlLQGENQ] Mmsomiw ol G all il @ad mlawe eigloealoauad
(6nf) IS 6B HanMInd enl) LIB\NIEREW IO B3
adlnsmlepomidlenamiso al@leveaullenoqjomamosny’.

MIaN 2Rk AlRBIEReRY;

og airboleges denless @oamn AlRLOISE6S @JQYO0ile:d QY ECEOT P
AllteGaIEHEa? QUG3ND.

(3/\_//

HMVBHM B32allTrd



Ty e S

!
0 ; !
i : |
|
‘
:
'
t
)
™ )
-
i
b

I
5
;‘5

';;‘Qﬁ?po':iﬂccﬁﬁ ‘:‘s‘ SIHM  @ouniiad.
i_car:?c:md;crﬁ mdeaoemo. o

oyl (gged s ey

| c#bb‘lcaaﬁé’ wejoienl;
@ROLLIOSIN0SS) mcgog’!
paqs)epleyes maougns




 LIST:OF PROJECTS §'

st |
NO |

" Name of Projects

Annexure -[.1

(Ambunt in Rs.)

| SPV of the

Project

=‘
Hr[n prmc1p[e
| sanction
: Amount

Destmatzon Development in. Ma_ )

Settmg up of Three Star- Hotel ;-
Complex in the SEFHMS Casmipus
Kszukode

| M/s. KTDC

- 55,00,00,000

] Settmg up- of Three Star Beach
Resortat Muzhap{langad j

| M/s. KTDC

'45,60,00,000

(Chethi Beach Development .

M/s. KTIL

1149,99,46,781

“[rmgal Sargalaya - (Integrated .
Tourism Circuit) Payyoli, Vadakara;'
Kozhikdde Dist. with Sargaalaya as .
Fulcrum -

M/s. KTIL

| |
1135,00,00,000

”K}a_‘nj,lr@gpuzha Dam

M/s. KTIL

150000000

Thenmala Dam

M/s. KTIL

| 29,50,00,000

Neyyar iDar’n

M/s. KTIL

32,00,00,000

“Implementation of Ropeway
connecting Muzhapilangad -

M/s. KTIL

81,04,93,000

1431439781 | 3,74,89

st
8L

Name of Projeétés

Etion to be received
- Location

Estimated .

“Pamba River Valley Tourlsrn |
Project- Maniyar Dam”

(District)’

- Pathanamthitta

' éfiAmounet (In Rs.); )

‘Rs.42,18,75,573/-1] |
! . .




j. 0 Tourlsm Department-: Dctalled Pro;ecll
i for Funancml Asslstancc Administrative S

GOVE}

k.

Read l. GQ(MS) No. JISIZOIéfFl _
_2 Letter No. P3- 13060/20I§ :

"I+ prmcup[e a}dmmlstratlve sanction
| paper; abovc‘
: ;‘ Admi mlstratlve Sanction'

. [nvestment Bqard (K[IFB) for ﬁnanc!:

Department of TourISm

. 9 80820[6

i

.| from Kerala [nfrastructure [nvestmen

@ Inthe c1rcumstance

The Dlrector has

l
The per ects are;

A gundcllnes for, §ubm|tt1ng Detailed P*
. ((KIIFB) for ﬁf\anclal assistance undg
_ pl‘OJBCtS meationed in the budget an"' ¢
litselF of the pre-feasibility and issue

r |

i .

these projet

, 20I6 and 14.01.2017 from the Dlrector

11'\-

tor, Departr‘nent of Tourlsm. requested JLREETN
i ollowmg projects -as per gu:delmes read as |
formed that- only after; |ssumg
hall be forwarded to Kerala Infrastructu“

pr|n<:| pa

‘| 5t.No. [Name o[ the Project e Specifa'!s;f"l”urpose
| , strict) | E’“’“";ﬂ Amount(n Wehicle of the
ol ‘| . ER pees) : PI’O]ECt
o Selting' Lup of Three StarI Hotel [/ - .
| * [Compléx in the SIHMS Campus | 55,00,00,000/- w}'_s;::mbc
: B Kozhukcpde — 3 S
|2 Seumg\ :up of Three Star Beach . ’
: Resort!§l Muzhapilangad ¢ : ‘ 4 5,60,00.000/- : M/S. ‘TDC
; -Chelhu Beach Development, | 43,60,00,000/- 'MIS KTIL
Iringal | \I {Sargalaya - (lntegrated : -
Tourism Circyit) Payyoli, || SR ¢ : e -ﬁ* : ‘-
Vadakwa Kozhikkode Dislrict wrth : ® .|~ 135.00.00.000/- M’S' KTIL.
Sargalaya as Fulerum ’ ‘ T o cE
|5 |Kanjirapuzha Dam 15,00,00,000 I !S‘ KT
ol Themq‘éua Dam | 29s000000- |7 MSKIL
f Neyyar Dam Y| 32,00,00,000/- . - '_Mfs KTIL
LI Total £ ‘--“9362 09,46,7817-

J
X
!
1
1

(“

@W B

w%/



3.

4.

5.

cmép‘lng‘ WWOLHSO)OS g
i it

elooleEmo)al MUDBE})

|

™ G}'A N @ehd ﬁﬂm

i

PR T




-Re?dﬂ
{

3 g

L  GOVERNMENT OF KERALA ¥ |
' -De'artfmenl:;of Tourism - Plan Schemes -Renovation and Upgrgda‘tlon of
Mahanchira Square - Administrative Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

___....__..._..-._..._._._.___..—.._.__...__....—._.___.._._____.__..__-._‘_.
=== R S SR T S E e

.._._.__......—‘.-.__..__._.___——_._____—_._.....___..__.___.__-_..
—_—— T S T S ————

Zom===EE=E=E=S

’ : 1
1.Letter No.P2-4381/17 dated 17.03.2017 from the Director,
Department of Tourism, Thiruvananthapuram.
2. Minutes of the Working Group Meeting held on 22.03.2017.
. ORDER
| Mananchira town square is the Ipng space of Kozhikode corporation
urban, area which was formed in 1995. This town square which is 2

‘Precious property of Calicut town preserved over two decades as a pride

fog every citizen, without any major changes. Now the square has suffered
its, own natural  degradation, thaf icalls for urgent cleaning and
interventions to enhance the charactief;r_;’ and appeal of the property.

Lo 2.Considering the import; nce of the area in the tourism
perspective,the Djrector, Departmentiof Tourism as per the letter read
above sought Administrative Sanction for the project,'Renovation and
Upgradation of Mananchira Square'i at an estimated cost of © 3 Crore.
Major Components of the Project are’%és"below

"~ i, Open Air Stage and Tiers with paved areas
i ' ii. Additional paving Rough;Granite Stone
iii. Unbreakable domes with clear polycarbonate sheets for lamps
iv. Repairs to damaged compound wall including Cl Fencing
v.. Providing fresh turfing for.the main maidan area
vi, Painting and repairing the foptpaths
vil.Signage and Decorative Direction Boards
viii. ., Additional paved argas and cast iron Benches
ix. Toilet blocks with stalls : _
x, Beatification and amenities for tourists at the RDO office

- complex i

xi. Land'ﬁcaping, Paving, Entrance Gate

| xii.General Electrification [for spot light for statues, Trees and
i othei’ historical images: |
xiii.  Unforeseen items,of work

|
| ‘ ) R '
!g 3.The working Group Meeting held on 22.03.2017 considered the

proposal of the Director, Department of Tourism and approved the project
at an estimated cost of Rs.1,70,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy lakh
only) exc‘uding the components,5,8,10and 13 above.

\ : 4. Government considejreg the proposal in detail and are pleased
to pccord Administrative Sanction; for ‘the implementation of the project
‘f'Refnovatjon and Upgradation of Mananchira Square' at an estimated cost
lof *1,70,00,000/- (Rupees One: Crofe Seventy lakh only) excluding - the-
‘components, Prpviding fresh turfingifor the main maidan area, Additional
ipayed areas and cast iron Benches, Beatification and amenities for
!tourists at the RDO office complexiahdiUnforeseen items of work.

|




3

T e

LS D
. _Wie Director, Department of To|

lakhs and ﬁ&y one thousand only) sub?
The expendlture m this regard will b 4

)‘The Sub Treasury Officer, Vélla-

. The Info&natlon Officer (Web A

The Accountant General (Audi ‘
The Accountant General (E&Ri

Tourism ( (A) Departrnent
SF/OC. -




_*read above sought revised Ad}a

/ \'J(f\on the beautification and- pre

; (Rt) No.9500/2014 dated 09.12]:

 GOVERNMEN;

Tourlsm Department - Plan S"t
Kozh:kode— Revused Admlnlstra

|ssued

._..___-...—._
eI

——
__-___—_-__——_—_

__.....__..__._—..—-__-.—_..—-_-._.
f—— ==l i

._—._.__-_.....—

==

;-pp;eada-lo .0 (RE) No. 9500/2014’
. 2.Letter No.P2-4477ll] dat
Department of Tourism,

- 3,Minutes of the Working C
ORDER

I Muttayitheru(S.M. Str
m the heart of Kozhikode city
lternery for every tourists visitin
have occured in the street causit
and to ‘people. Accordingly thel
‘mechanism has been feltin the
' > Accordingly the Tourisr

_have accorded admmlstratwe

project But due to the non- -Coo0
- :no|t implemented Now the .Dj
~ Renovation of Muttayitheru,
'Rs. 3,64,50,000/- (Rupees
Thousand only) Major Compon
| i Drainage.Fire ducts,

water outlet and @
every shop. ‘%
. Drainage and ducts_i :
finisned with semi p‘%b 5t
ii. Remammg portion

3.The work:ng Group’ MeetlE

. _proposal of the Director, Depa

. project for an “amount of R .
Sixty Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand

_the ectimates shall be prep

. Technlcal Ssanhction from comdu
4. Government CONSk

_ Sanctlon accorded - v®rd

i
e e ————— o = e it e m— e == T
= = - et e

| dated.09.12.2014

q;Meetmg held on 22.03. 2017

epartment had prepared a pro
ation of S.M. Street. Governme i
on forRs.2,65,00,000/- vide ' O

2014 for the implementation of ithis ' =
ion of shop owners the pro;e._qt IS o
ot ~of Tourism as per. the lettér »
tratwe Sanction for the, pro] ct -
kode at an estimated . cos of

8-.cable ducts and

’ed granite slabs

roposed to lay rough

various size for ped‘é rian and other vehicles traffic.:
| 14nhd safer electric power supply

: oper-:water supply:

eld on 22. 03.2017 conSLdere

' i-Renovatlon of Muttayrtheru;,

i

EPARTMENT
ruvananthapuram 25. 03 201‘

.—‘--—-—-__-_.-—.-—_—_.--.—.—-.._
_._......__-_.__——_-—_-—-——-—

03.2017 from the D:rector
ananthapuram

is must to visit place in i
hskkode Series of fire incide
ge scale damage to- prope:

Crores Sixty Four LakKhs
f'the Project are as below
prows;onf

scal connections

gobbl

C ilemmad ta ~meard Adm.mcrranve %anctlon for the |mplementat|o

sian important commerc1al h b. -

d to have proper’ preventfv

for each and b

'~

Em == i




akhs. Fifty

_‘estimates shalt be prepared:
$anct|=on from competent aut

ol 5. The
i of - accoun

lnfrastructure and Amenit

'f;Qudga(ZOIG

i dimited to the- expendtture J
B ;?f’ﬁnanc;al yea _
o “'“idhe condltlons stipulated in G|,

O.(P) 311/14/Fin dated 30.07::

qs 01.20155
6)

and wili be opmpleted within:

The Sei

Estlmated ctast of Rs. 3,64, 50 O=O/- (Rupees Three Crores Stxty F@u

To
-ﬁh \,'Fh/DHector Departmer

3 The Plalpmng and Econom
' The Finance Department.
The Infg

Thousand ' only) ubject to the conditions. that the

s per PRICE Software and Techmcaf
h rity shall be obtained
expenditure for] eipurpose will be met from the head
[“5452-01-101-99 Upgradation and Creation of
és. (Plan)” in the current years
-17). Releasing the amount to the above project will be
d:' the Budget Provision for current
rocedural and codal formalities and
0 (P) N0.408/07/Fin dated 07.09,2007,
07,2014 and G.O (P) No. 11/15/Fin datecf
hould be followedistrictly.
The 'work will b{e executed through DTPC, Kozh;kl(odu
eriod of 18 months.
By Order of the Governor
K.Sunitkumar
Under Secretary

L

r. All the re,[ev,a;

FTourism Thiruvananthapuram.
odu

Ia‘ mbalam . Thiruvananthapuram:.
Kerala; Thlruvananthapuram

ﬂ‘alrs i(CPM U) Department.

retary DTPC; Koz‘g

rmatlon and Publz : eiations Department (for Uptoadihg in

Forwarded / By order -
fﬂ/ ‘ -

Section Off} cer




P R T

; _: px‘uject, at an estimated cost of Rs. 21,00 000

/Approved for issue:

R Assistant Planaing Officer
,: To:

Stb: Department of Tourism- “Rep

) "‘:i:euance to the structures at Butf Road Beaqh;
and Calicut Beach - Admlmstratz { ; i

on- Orders lSSlled

™

~ Vide reference cited, the
forwarded a project proposal of “Repair | l"
and Cahcut Beach” at an estimated cost of -

ctor, Department of Tohnsm Kozhlkode hasf%
ntenance. to the structure; at Butt Road Beaclfhf ¥
00 000/-( Rs.8 lakhs for E\‘utt road beach&FRs %3

Department of Tourism has cxam"

at an estimated amount oF Rs 21,00, 000/—(Rupees
beach& Rs.13 lakhs for Calicut beach)

'be mct from the Head of‘Account “5452 01 10*

'ngmeenng Departmenl; and will be: completed
and financial status of the work and Utllxzan]pn
ni shed to Department of Tounsm by the e.xecutmg

' W1th1n @ period of 2 months. The monthl);

Cerﬂfibate & Complenon ‘Certificate shalI b&
e agency :

sal
DIRECTQR'f
N

B3 N
b

L. The Accountant General (Audit), Tb.iE
2. The Chief Engineer, Harbour Engine
" 3. Executive Engineer, Harbour Engine
4. Joint Director, Department of Touris
5. Assistant Executive Engineer, Harbo
Division, puthiyappa, Kozhikode. -
6.

The Treasury Officer, Sub -Treasuryi

-]
g
—
]
e




Eloa

2
B




